Owner’s Manual
Please read this manual completely before attempting
to install, operate or service this equipment
This manual is Copyright © 2011 Duke Manufacturing Co. All rights reserved.
Reproduction without written permission is prohibited. Duke is a registered
trademark of the Duke Manufacturing Co.
Duke Manufacturing Co.
2305 N. Broadway

personal injury
CAUTION:
GENERAL CAUTION -
Indicates information important
to the proper operation of the
equipment. Failure to observe
may result in damage to the
equipment.
5
Installation and Operation of IRHU
SPECIFICATIONS
MODEL
SHIPPING
WEIGHT
VOLTAGE AMPS WATTS HZ
IRHU-12XXXX-208 120lbs/55 Kg 208 6.5 1350 50/60
IRHU-12XXXX-230 230 5.9
IRHU-12XXXX-240 240 5.6
IRHU-22XXXX-208 170lbs/79 Kg 208 13 2700
IRHU-22XXXX-230 230 11.7
IRHU-22XXXX-240 240 11.3
IRHU-23XXXX-208 245lbs/111 Kg 208 19.5 4050
IRHU-23XXXX-230 230 17.6
IRHU-23XXXX-240 240 16.9
IRHU-41XXXX-208 175lbs/80 Kg 208 13 2700
IRHU-41XXXX-230 230 11.7
IRHU-41XXXX-240 240 11.3
IRHU-12
Twist Lock Plug
“Schuko” Plug
2 1/4"